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Administrative Order DD-54

CNG Development Company E CES VE E

Attention: Thomas F. Weller

Dear Mr. Weller:

Under the provisions of General Rule 111 (c), (d) and (e), CNG Development Company
made application to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division on November 2, 1990, for
authorization to directionally drill its proposed Grassy Canyon Well No. 3, San Juan County,
New Mexico.

The Division Director Finds That:

(1)  The application has been duly filed under the provisions of Rule 111(d) and
() of the Division General Rules and Regulations;

(2) Satisfactory information has been provided that all offset operators have been
duly notified;

(3) The applicant has presented satisfactory evidence that all requirements
prescribed in General Rule 111 will be met; and

(4)  No objections have been received within the waiting period prescribed by said
rule.
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IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT:

(1)  The applicant, CNG Development Company, is hereby authorized to
directionally drill its Grassy Canyon Well No. 3, the surface location of which shall be 795
feet from the North line and 2460 feet from the East line (Unit B) of Section 31, Township
32 North, Range 7 West, NMPM, San Juan County, New Mexico, by kicking off from the
vertical at a depth of approximately 400 feet, and drilling in such a manner as to bottom in
the Basin-Fruitland Coal Gas Pool within 50 feet of a point 945 feet from the North line
and 1690 feet from the East line of said Section 31, being a standard coal gas well location
for said pool.

PROVIDED HOWEVER THAT prior to commencing directional drilling operations
into said wellbore, the applicant shall establish the location of the kick-off point by means
of a directional survey acceptable to the Division.

PROVIDED HOWEVER THAT during or upon completion of directional drilling
operations, the applicant shall conduct an accurate wellbore survey from the kick-off point
to total depth in order that the subsurface bottomhole location, as well as the wellbore’s
true depth and course, may be determined.

(2)  The applicant shall notify the supervisor of the Aztec district office of the
Division of the date and time said wellbore surveys are to be conducted so that they may
be witnessed. The applicant shall further provide a copy of said wellbore surveys to the
Santa Fe and Aztec offices of the Division upon completion.

(3)  Form C-10S shall be filed in accordance with Division Rule 1105 and the
operator shall indicate thereon true vertical depth in addition to measured depths.

(4) Lots 5 through 9, the SE/4 NE/4 and E/2 SE/4 (E/2 equivalent) of said
Section 31 shall be dedicated to the well forming a standard 309.65-acre gas spacing and
proration unit for said pool.

(5)  Jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the entry of such further orders as the
Division may deem necessary.
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DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION P1VISION

WILLIAM J. LEMA
Director

SEAL

cc:  Oil Conservation Division - Aztec
US Bureau of Land Management - Farmington
US Bureau of Reclamation - Durango
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OlL CONSERVATICN DIVISION

November 7, 1990

GARREY CARRUTHERS POST OFFICE BOX 2088

GOVERNOR STATE LAND OIFICE BUILDING

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICD 87504

&D@ E @ E E %7 g 5‘5 (5051 8217-5800
CNG Development Company D | g

P.O. Box 15746 NOV2 61330

Pittsburgh, PA 15244
OIL CON. DiV..
Attention: Thomas F. Weller DIST. 3 )

e

S

RE:  Application for a directional drilled well (General Rule 111): G;assy Canyon Well
No. 3; B-31-T32N-R7W, San Juan County, New Mexico.

Dear Mr. Weller:

We may not process the subject application for directional drilling until the required
information or plat(s) checked below are submitted.

[E/ A plat must be submitted clearly showing the ownership of the offsetting leases.

m/ A statement must be submitted that offset operators have been notified of the
application by certified mail. (Rule 111(e)).

O A plat must be submitted fully identifying the topography necessitating the directional
drilling.

O Other:

Sincerely, //~ %

Michael E. Stogner
Chief Hearing Officer/Engineer




CNG Development

Company A CNG COMPANY
Tine Park Ricge Center
S0 Box 15746
P st P8 15244 October 29, 1990
o RECEIVED
Mr. William Le May NOV & 1990
New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
P.O. Box 2088 QIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Santa Fe, NM 87504

L 2 A

RE: Grassy Canyon #3; Fruitland Coal Well No. 815; FNL, 2430' FEL
Section 31, T32N, R7W; S8an Juan County, New Mexico; Request
for Administrative Approval:

1. Non-Standard Surface Location
2. Directionally Deviated Wellbore

Dear Mr. Le May:

Consolidated Natural Gas Development Company (CNG) requests
administrative approval on an exception to the footage requirements
of Rule #7, R-8768, for surface location of the referenced well.
Administrative approval is also requested as allowed in Rule #9, R-
8768, for a directionally deviated wellbore which would bottom
within the standard NE proration unit boundaries.

CNG proposes to move the grassy canyon #3 with its present
surface location 2460' FEL and 795' FNL, Section 31, T32N, R7W
which is an unorthodox surface location to 815' FNL and 2430° FEL,
Section 31, T32N, R7W due to an environmental assessment of the W
1/2 of Section 31, T32N, R7W.

One additional Grassy Canyon well to be drilled, #4, will be
located on this pad with 40' x 300' extension. This addition will
allow placing 2 wellbores on the same pad approximately 75' apart.
(See amended cut and fill plat). The Grassy Canyon #3 surface
location change from one unorthodox locale to another following
recommendations from 1local BLM office resulting from an
environmental assessment.

The well plan for the Grassy Canyon #3 is to set 9 5/8"
surface casing at 300' and at approximately 400' start a
directional welilbore at an angle build rate of approximately 3
degrees /100 feet South 80 degrees East to a 27 degree angle. The
27 degree angle will be held for a sufficient distance to allow a
1 1/2 degree/100 foot drop angle to return the well bore to
vertical just above the uppermost fruitland coal stringer. The
bottom of the hole will have a 750' foot horizontal displacement
and a true vertical depth of 3450°'.



Mr. William Le May
October 29, 1990
Page 2

Seven inch 23#/Foot casing will be run to total depth and
cemented back to surface. The drilling rig will move off the #3
wellbore and on to the #4 Grassy Canyon wellbore once the location
has been reconstructed an open hole completion rig will move on.

The completion rig will drill through the coal to true
vertical depth at 3539' + or - and complete the well using the open
hole completion method. A 5 1/2% 23#/Foot P-110 liner will be run
through the open hole section then the liner will be perforated.
However, if hole conditions dictate the liner may not be run and
the well produced from the open hole.

A wellbore of this design will allow an increased drainage
radius and allow for an open hole completion of an area underlying
sensitive surface restrictions.

The bottom of the well will be displaced approximately 750
feet South - Southeast of the surface location and fall within the
standard NE proration unit at 945 feet (+ or - 50') FNL, 1690' (+
or - 50') FEL.

The bottom of the well is planned to be orthodox and provide

the best drainage for this unit in accordance with the
environmental assessment that was performed.

Respectfully,
l) 4
/CﬁiAsl,éé%Z\,//

Tom Weller
Senior Staff Engineer

TW:ba

pc: Aztec OCD Office
Drew Bates, Protocom, Consultant



State of New Mexico Form C-102

§
—Es;“:,"%::{r:,?g";n: ' . Energy, Minerals and Nanral Resources Dcpmnl | Revised 1.1.89
Fee Laase -3 copie | OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

DISTRICT1
0. 80, Hobbs, NM 33240
P.O. Bax 1980, Hobbe, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DRI . Artesia, N 18210
DISTRICT T . . WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, KM §7410 All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

TOperator Lase Well INo.
C.N.G. DEVELOPMENT CO. GRASSY CANYON 3

Unit Lezer I Section Towzship Range Cousty

31 1.  T.32 N. "R.7 W. ,M,M!SAN JUAN COUNTY
Acual Fooge Location of Well: : -
81 S feet from the NORTH lipe and 2430 feet from the EAST line

Grouzd level Elev. Producing Formation Dedicated Acreage:

Pool
6770 t it lawd Bosw Frustlamd Loh! 30/ 8z A

1. Outlioe the acreage dedicated Lo the subject well by colored peacil o hachure marks oa the plat below,

2. Jf more than ope lease is dedicated to the well, culine each 2xd idealify the owpership thereof (both 85 to working intsrest azd royalty).

3. If more than ope fease of differeat ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owpers been consolidatsd by communitization,
unitization, force-pooling, etc.?

[ Yes 0 »e If answer is “yes™ type of consolidation

If answer is “po™ list the owners aod tract Sescriptjons which kave actually beea coasolidated (Use reverse side of

this formn if neccessary.

No allowable will be assigned 10 the well uatil all interests have beea consolidated (by corrnunitization, unitization, forced-pooliag, o otherwise)

“é¢ uptil 2 pon-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has beea appxoved by the Division. -

N B4—1Z W OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

, I hereby certify thet the information]
contained herein in true and complele to the
best of rry bnowledge and belicf.

2430' ' _szm} o p Z

Printed Name

f‘é ;,FUY E » j
o /0/5;/4»

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

2708.64'

815
2403.72'

N 01-23 E

"

SEC. | 31-
' 1 hereby certify that the well location shawm
on this plat was ploited from field actes of]
actual swveys made by me or wnder wy
supervison, end that the same & true ond]
correct 1o the best of my Inowledge asd,
belief. :

|
I
I
I
I
l
3
r
|
|
I
I
I
I Daze Surveyed
.
|
|
|
|
I
I
]

__..______._.._______I__'_.__._._._

et - c— eveme St G e—

' 1 ] )
0 X0 660 990 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640 2000 1500 - 1000 500 0

Registered Protessional . .
) Land Surveyor



Form 3160-5
(June 1990)

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir.
Use “APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals

FORM APPROVED
Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135
Expires: March 31, 1993

5. Lease Designation and Serial No.

bm wm _ £3503

6. If Indian, Aliottee or Tribe Name

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE

1. Type of Well

D Well m Well D Other

7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation

2. Name of Operator

CuG Pevelep moit (opm oﬂnu

3. Address and Telephone No.

Po.Box |s74¢  Piltshurq R4 15‘-194 (412) 787 - 4109

8. Well Name and No.

nASS
9. API Well No.

ov 3

4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R.™., or Survey Description)

:1460'F£L Avd 795 g e 31

10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area

Brsin Fruitiand Con |

11. County or Parish, State

T332 Rw. SAv Sudn _W.m.
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMlSSION TYPE OF ACTION
V7 Nosice of tntent L Abandonment (] Crange of Plans
Recompletion New Construction
D Subsequent Report Plugging Back Non-Routine Fracturing
, Casing Repair Water Shut-Off
D Final Abandonment Notice Altering Casing . Conversion to Injection
’ 3 other ve joc Dispose Water ,
Direction .4//:, CDRII] Compicioner nevutesen heson et tostony

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled,

give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)*

Prop wed o Move Jocptior from QYT FEL arnd 795 Faul

S 31 TRM Cw,

4o 2430’ FEL And €IS’ FAL Sac. 3! T320. R.9w. Due 44
terraw mw/ unsortheAe k ,DM/‘ﬂz‘ L p/ol/fm: 7he
w,//bc dirced: ap,q//y drilled 1o 4 sqbsetrfhce /pa.qf'a?" 4f

Qus’Ews. Aand (699 Fex Sec. 3/ TIRY. R

Vertieal depth of T 3yso’

W-Hh 4 Jruc

14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is and correct
Signed W Tite _M_M

Date /ﬂ/n’.o‘_,éa

W/ A

(This space foi Federal or State office use)

Approved by Tide

Date

Conditions of spproval, if aay:

Tide 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, mkuuu:nmeformypenonlmowmglyandwdlfuﬂylomketomydepnmemorazencyoﬂhevmtedsmamyfalse fictitious or fraudulent statements

of representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

*Ses Instruction on Reverse Side



_L_ . _ State of New Mexico Form C-102
gt roric  Enepy, Minerls e ol Resures Deprne i
Ste Lease - 4 copics :

Fee Laae - 3 copis OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

DISTRICT1
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbe, NM 88240

P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT ‘
P.0. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT I .. WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1000 Rio Brazos R4., Aziec, NM 87410 All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section
Operalot Lease el No.
C.N.G. DEVELOPMENT CO. GRASSY CANYON 3
jait Lets ion owrsh Range ) Couaty
sy | PR32 N, |0 R7 W. el SAN JUAN COUNTY
Acuzal Foouge Location of Well:
815  feifromme NORTH Jive and 2430 feet from the  EAST e

Grouzd Jevel Elev. Producing Formation Pool s . catr.d Aceage:

6770 E‘Uif/ﬂ"‘/ L4 F/‘_Ulf/éﬁ’/&”/ . .-.sz/&;\ms

1. Outline the acreage dedicated 10 the subject well by colored peocil or hachure marks oa the plat below.
2 If more than ope lease is dedicated to the well, outlise each and ideatify the ownership thereo!l (both as working interest and royalty).

3, If more than ope lease of differeat ownership is dedicated 1o the well, have the interest of all owpers beea consolidated by communitization,
unitization, force-pooling, ete.?

] Yes O N If apswer is "yes” type of consolidation

If answer is "po" list the owvpers and tract descriptions which have actually beea consolidated. (Use reverse side of

this form if neccessary. — —— , i

No allowable will be assigped 1o the well uatil a1l interests have beea consalidated (by coramunitization, unitizatios, forced-pocting, or atherwise)

or until 2 pon-standard unit, elirgaating such interest, bas beea approved by the Division. -

I Aereby centify that the information
contained herein in true and complete 10 the
best of my bnowledge and belicf.

815
2403.72'

2430 Sigrare

=35
Su's-Sugth.:ro
______ JusEnweer ]

——————=

N 01-23 E
3

SEC. | 31 N SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereky certify that the well location shown
on this plat was plotted from field notes off
actual scveys made by me or wnder my
supervison, end thet the same @3 truz ond
correct 10 the best of my knowledge and

belicf.

Date Susrveyed

e o — e C— — o—

[ i 0 i
0 10 660 990 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640

Registerec Protessional
Land Surveyos
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C.N.G. DEVELOPMENT CO.

COMPANY:
SEC.: 31 TWN:_1.32 N.  grnc: _R.7 W. | nupMm
LEASE: __ GRASSY CANYON NO.3 GRASSY CANYON NO.4
FooTacE: 815 FNL, 2430 FEL 834 FNL, 2505 FEL
ELEVATION: 6770 6769
A . B . C
C3.5 g 160 c1.9 7 120 S C1.9
| Ea
l > :}?3
GRASSY CANYON | 2x
§ESE\3/— 6770 \] %2 S
3‘57‘ __
GRASSY CANYON > .
NO.4 ol®] =9
ELEV.=6769 | =2
C1.6 J\LAYDOWN LA ¥ 78 | 3 1 rear €0.0
- 1200 @3
o EHEE ]
o BLOW PIT 3 3| &l o 18
60° X 135" 9 n]o-9
0.8 & : L3l "1} ros
A-A A %0 e g ¢
ELEV.
6790 F————~———~" 1~~~ ———"7"7 7777
y2: 108 i R D I
6770 "= === e el Mt Ml
6760 —— """ """ 1 it
a750 F————F————pF————t———— - ————
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L COHSE: . -UN DIVISION
L Rt: /&D

MRT WILLIAM LE MAY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ’90 NUU 8 Hﬂ 9 51
P.0. BOX 2088

9aNTA, FE, NEW MEXICO 87504

RE: ~GRASSY CANYON #3, FRUITLAND COAL WELL 8IS ' FNL, 2430 FEL
SLCTION 31, T33N, R7W, SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
REGUEST FOR ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVAL :

1. DIRECTIONALLY DEVIATED WELLGORE

DEAR MR. LE MAY:

COMSOLIDATED MNATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY CCNGY REGUESTS
ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVAL ON AN EXCEPTION OF THE REFERENCED WELL AS
ALLOWED IN RULE #9, R-8768, FOR A DIRCCTIONALLY DEVIATED WELLEORE
WHICH WOULD BOTTOM WITHIN THE STAMDARD MNE PRORATION UNIT ROUNDARIES.

CHi PROPOSES TO MOVE (HE GRASSY CANYON #2 WITH ITS PRESENT SURFACE
Lubiad b 240 FEL AND 795 FpL, SECTION 31, T3EN, R7W WHICH 15 WITHIN
THE STANDARD UNIT PEON.CION BOUMDARIES TO QIS_" FHL AND 24307 TEL ’
SECTION 31, TIEN, R7W DUE TO THE FaQT OME ADDITIONAL GRASSY CaANYOM ik
WELL T8 TO BEE LOCATED ON THE 5aHE WELL FAD. THE ORIGIMAL PaD WES
CATENDED [ 407 X 300 FROM THE LEFT FRONT CORNER TO THE LEFT REAR
CORMER.

THIS ADDITION WILL ALLOW PLACIMNG Z-WELLEBORES (Y THE SaME Pab
SEFPROXLMATELY 7% APART. CSEE AMENDED CUT % FILL PLATI. THE GRAESY
CANYON #3 SURFACE LOCATION CH&NOE HAS BEEN THE RESULT OF A NON ELR
APPROVED H1 GRALSY SANOWN WELL LOCATED 12757 FAL, OU DL, taec I
TEEM, R7W AMD THROUBH AN EXTENSIVE ENVIRONMENTAL ASGESEMENT PERTORMED
ON SECTIONS 20 ¢ 31 IN TOEM, R7W. IT WAS DEEMED MECESSARY TO MOVE THE
SURFACE LOCATION OF THE #4 GRASSY CANYOR T0O THE PaAD OF N3 GRALOY
CaNYON.

THE WELL PLAN FOR THE GRASSY CANYON #3 IS TO SET 9 S/8" SURFACL CASTNG
LOI00Y EHD AT APPROXIMATELY <007 START A DIRECTIONAL WELLEGRE a7 i
AMGLE BUILD RATE NF APPRAXIMATEIV R NEAPEES 7400 BEET Qo oy

e O DEGREES __FRAyr TO & 2.7 DEGREE AMGLE.  THE 271

DEGREE ANGLE WILL BE HELD I'Gr & SUFFICIONT LISTANCE TO ALLOW & 1. S5
DLGREE /7 LOO FOOT DROP AHGLE TG RETUKN Tl WELLBORE T0O VERTLCAL JUST

ALOVE THE UPPERMOST FRUITLAMD COAL STRIMGER.  THE BOTTOM OF THE HOLF

WILL MAVE & 2605 FGLG HORIZOHTAL DISELCTS0HT AND A THRUE JLNT LCAL

DEPTH OF 3480’ .

SEVENOINCH I38/FOOT SA% MG WILL BE RUN TO TUTal DEPTIH AlD CEMENTED
BACK TO SURFACE.  THE BRILLING RIG WILL MOVE OFF THE #35 WELLBORE ARND
ON TO THE #4 GIASSY CAMYON WELLEORE OHMCE THE LOCATTION HAS BELCN
HECONSTRUCTE 5 2 GOSN BOLE COMPLETION 516G Wie: MOVE ON.

THE COMPLETION RIG WILL DRILL THROUGH THE COAL TO TRUE VERTICAL DJEPTH
@ G393 + OR ~ AND COMPLET™S THE WELL USING THE OPEN MHOLE COMPLETICN
METHOD. A S 170" 2E8/T°00T P-110 LINER WILL BE RUN THROUGH THE 0O7EN



- A WELLRORE 0OF THIS DESIGN WILL ALLOW AN INCREASED DRAINAGE RADIUS AND
ALLOW FOR AN OPEN HOLE COMPLETION OF AN AREA UNDERLYING SENSITIVE
SURFACE RESTRICTIONS.

IHE BOTTOM OF THE WELL WILL BE DISPLACED APPROXIMATELY 92 FEET

SOUTH - SOUTHWEST oF ThE SURFACE LOCATION AND FALL WITHIN THE
PRORATION UNIT 47 ~Q4S_ FEET (+ OR - 500, FSL, Jkbo "¢+ or - s0r)
FUL..

THE BOTTOM OF THE wgL| g PLANNED TO BE ORTHODOX anp PROVIDE THE EegT
DRAINAGE FOR THIS UNIT,

RESPECTFULLY,

\“Tnsaﬂ_LueLqu“Tiﬁ{Tﬁasxﬁsafﬁts

TOM WELLER
SENIOR STAFF ENGINEER

CC:  AZTEC OCD OFFICE
DREW BATES, PROTOCOM, CONGULTANT

WHIVER:

j?ﬁAQZﬂS JE?7924§L414§2@é5295__HEHEEY WAIVES OBJECTION TO CNG

» s ol YA OC&TION (i
DEVELUPMENMT COMEANY APPLICATION FOR AN UNORTHODOX LOCATION FOr

¥ 7 (YT AT 41 Mt ad wial I\-"‘ El LJ Ve B
THEIR BEASIN FRUI TLAND CO0AL, GRASSY CANYON PRIOJEDT AL PROPOSED ABOVE



CNG DEVELOPMENT COMPANY
P.0.BOX 15746
PITTSBURGH, PA 15244

OCTOBER 2%, 1930

'J NORTHWEST PIPELINE
MR. PAUL THOMPSON
NORTHWEST PIPEL INE CORPORATION
3539 E. 30TH STREET
FARMINGTON, N.M. 87401 0CT 261990
RE: UNORTHODOX GAS WELL LOCATION PRODUCTION AND DRILLING

EASIN FRUITLAND COAL, GRASSY CANYON #:3
SURFACE LOCATION: 2430° FEL AND S815’FNL

SECTION 31, T3EN, R7W, SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
SUSSURFACE: 945 FWL AND 1630’ FEL

SECTIONr 31, T3EN, R7W, SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
TRUE VERTICAL DEPTH: +/- 324%50°¢

DEAR PAUL:

ENCLOSED ARE COPIES OF A LETTER AND APPLICATION CNG DEVELDPMENT
COMPANY HAS SENT TO THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION REQUESTING

ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVAL OF AN UNORTHODOX WELL LOCATION FOR THE CNG
GRASSY CANYON #3.

PLEASE REVIEW THIS MATERIAL AND THEN SIGN THE WAIVER OF ORJECTION AND
RETURM ONE CORPY TO MR. LE MAY IN SANTA FE AND ONE COPY TO MR. TOM
WELLER IN PITTSEURGH. THE COPY OF THE APPLICATION IS FOR YOUR FILES.

YOUR COOPERATION IS THIS MATTER IS GREATLY APPRECIATED.

GINCERELY,

AZ&ﬁiZ%Lz;;Z

W.EB. MARTIN, JR.
OPERATOR REPRESENTATIVE



State of ixew Mexico Form C-102
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—g,:‘?’m"i‘;;f.fﬂ:""ﬁ _'“ ‘ . Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised 1.1.89
Sute « 4 copics .
Fee Lease -3 coplt OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

DISTRICTI
Yo 80, Hobbe, NM 88240
P.O. Bt 19 & Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT NI ‘
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesiz, NM 88210

DISTRICTI] . . WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1000 Rio Brazos Ra., Aziec, KM 87410 All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section
Lease Well [vo. 2
C.N.G. DEVELOPMENT CO. GRASSY CANYON 3
Unit Leter Section Towzship Range ] County
31 T.32 N. R7 W. ! SAN JUAN COUNTY
Acwal Foouge Location of Well:
815 feet from the NORTH line and 2430 feet from the EAST line
Grousd level Elev. Producing Formation Pool . . Dedicated Acteage:
6770 FERuITLAND Bosi) Feurrinwn Cont. | 30182,

1. Outline the acreage dedicated 10 the subjest well by colored pencil o hachure marks oa the plat below,
2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, ouline each and ideatify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty).

3. If more than ope lease of differeat owpership is dedicated 1o the well, have the interest of all owpers been consolidated by communitization,
uaitization, force-pooling, ete.?

Yes D No If answer is "yes™ type of consolidation

If 2swer is “po" list the owners and tract descriptions which have acoally been coasolidated. (Use reverse side of

this form if peccessary. :
No ailowable will be assigned 10 the well usu! alf interests have beca coasolidated (by communitization, unilization, forced-pooling, or ctherwise)

or unti] 3 pou-standard unit, eliminatiog such itered, has beca approved by the Division. -
N 84—1Z W ' OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 herely certify that the informalion
consained Aerein in true and complete 1o the
best of my browledge and belief.

Sigraare

8 o A
N Naoeriw, Je.
Position

| OReeAToR B%g.ﬂ'ﬁ?’u/'e

Co S

2708.64"

815
2403.72

— . G— — " — ——)

N 01—-23 E

Du@CTD&A A, 1990

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION l

SEC.

I hereby certify that the well location shawr
on this plat was plotied from field notes of
actual noveys made by me or wnder ry
supervison, and that the same it true and
correct lo the best of my browledge o4

Belief.
Date Surveyed
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Registered P-otessional
Land Surveyor
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